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Rozier McKay 
& Willis lc!~~~~it.':~c I 

May 31, 2022 

Accountants' Compilation Report 

To the Board of Directors 
Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish 
Dry Prong, Louisiana 

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the governmental activities, 
and each major fund of Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish (the District), as of and for the 
year ended December 31, 2021, which collectively comprise the District's basic financial statements 
as listed in the table of contents, in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with 
Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and 
Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor 
were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information 
provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on 
these financial statements. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures required by accounting principles 
generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the 
financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position, 
and results of operations. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not 
informed about such matters. 

Required Supplemental Information 

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require supplementary 
information to supplement the basic financial statements. The required supplemental information is 
listed as follows: 

• Management's Discussion and Analysis 
• Statements of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances (Budget vs Actual) 

Management has omitted the required supplemental information described above that the 
Governmental Accounting Standards Board requires to be presented to supplement the basic financial 
statements. Such missing information, although not a required part of the basic financial statements, 
is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part 
of financial reporting and for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, 
economic, or historical context 
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Other Supplemental Information 

The other supplemental information contained in the Schedule of Compensation Paid Commissioners , 
and the Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head or Chief Executive 
Officer are presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the general funds 
financial statements. The supplementary information has been compiled from information that is the 
representation of management. We have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and , 
accordingly, do not express an opinion or provide any assurance on such supplementary information . 

:Jfr-.ny;-~ 
Rozier, McKay & Willis 
Certified Public Accountants 
Alexandria, Louisiana 
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Fire Protection District No. 6 of Gn~nt Parish 

Sllltement of Net POBitlon 
December 31, 21121 

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Receivables (net) 
Capital Assets - Land 
Capital Assets - Depreciable 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts Payable 

Total Liabilities 

NET POSITION 
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 
Unrestricted 

Total Net Position 
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$ 

$ 

Governmental 
Activities 

59,394 
150,776 

14,000 
147,911 

372,081 

4,485 

4,485 

161,911 
205,685 

367,596 



Fire Protection District No. 6 o' Gl'llnt Parish 

statement of Activities 
For the Year Ended Det:ember 31, 2021 

Governmental Activities 
Fire Protection 

Total Governmental Activities 

Expenses 

$ 156,987 

156,987 

Program Revenues 
Operating 
Grants and 

Capital 
Grants and Charges for 

Services Contributions Contributions 

$ 

General Revenues: 
Property Taxes 
Revenue Sharing 

$ 

Fire Insurance Rebates 

Total General Revenues 

Change in Net Position 
Net Position- Beginning 

Net Position- Ending 
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$ 

Net (Expense) 
Revenue 

$ (156,987) 

(156,987) 

145,953 
33,987 

5,843 

185,783 

28,796 
338,800 

$ 367,596 



Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish 

Balance Sheet· Govemmental Funds 

December 31, 2021 

Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Receivables 

Total assets 

Liabilities and Fund Balance 

Liabilities 
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses 

Total liabilities 

Fund Balance 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds 
Balance Sheets to the Statement of Net Position 

Total Fund Balances -Governmental Funds 

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are 

different because: 

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and 

therefore are not reported in the funds. 

Net Position of Governmental Activities 
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$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 205,686 

161,910 

$ 367,596 

General 

59,394 
150,776 

210,170 

4,484 

4,484 

205,686 

205,686 

210,170 



Fire Protection District No. II o' Gntnt Parish 

Bflltement td Revenue, Expent/llul'fiS and Changes In 
Fund Balllnt:e • Gtlvemlllllllflll Funds 

For lhe Year Ended December 31, 2021 

Revenues: 
Ad Valorem Taxes 
Revenue Sharing 
Other 

Total revenues 

Expenditures: 
Current 

Public Safety - Fire Protection 
Payroll and Taxes 
Insurance 
Legal and Professional 
Miscellaneous 
Repairs and Maintenance 
Supplies 
Utilities 

Capital Expenditures 

Total expenditures 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures 

Fund Balance - Beginning of Year 

Fund Balance - End of Year 
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General 

$ 145,953 
33,987 

5,843 

185,783 

35,449 
13,439 
2,308 
7,715 

32,313 
37,894 
11,522 
69,833 

210,473 

(24,690) 

230,376 

$ 205,686 



Fire Protection District No. 6 "'t;,.,nt Parish 

Recont:lllatltHJ of the Btatemenl of ReWIIIIIIIII, Expent/llulflll, and t:1111nges In 
Fund 1111/IIIICIIII of Gtlvemllltlllllll Funds to the Bllllemenl of At:llvllles 

Fill' the Year Entletl December 31, 2021 

Net change in fund balances of Governmental Funds 

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of activities are 
different because: 

Some expenses reported in the statement of activities do not require the use 
of current financial resources and therefore are not reported as expenditures 
by governmental funds. 

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures. However, in the 
statement of activities the cost ofthose assets is allocated over estimated useful 
lives and reported as depreciation expense. The effect of Capital Expenditures 
and debt service is presented as follows: 

Depreciation 
Capital Expenditures 

Change in net position of governmental activities 
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$ 

$ 

(24,690) 

(16,347) 
69,833 

28,796 



Fire Protection District No. 6 o' Grant Parish 
Schedule of Per Diem Paid to Board Members 
For the Year December 31, 2021 

William Smith 

Carolyn Gresham 

Frankie Coleman 

Gary Edwards 

Terry Sharbono 

Total 

-8-

$ 6,900 

840 

840 

840 

840 

$ 10,260 



Fire Protection District No. 6 o' Gl'llnt 1'11rlsh 

Schedule td Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to 
Agency H1111d or Chi., Executive Dl'llt:el' 

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021 

Purpose: 
Compensation 
Benefits 
Reimbursements 

Agency Head -Frankie Coleman. President 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

840 

The President of the Fire District is the head of the agency and its chief executive 
officer. 
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