Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish, Louisiana

Annual Financial Report For the Year ended December 31, 2021



Table of Contents

Accountants' Compilation Report	1 - 2
Government-Wide Financial Statements	
Statement of Net Position	3
Statement of Activities	4
Fund Financial Statements	
Governmental Funds	
Balance Sheet	5
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance	6
Reconciliation of the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in	
Fund Balances of Governmental Funds to Statement of Activities	7
Other Supplemental Information	
Schedule of Compensation Paid Commissioners	8
Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to	
Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer	9



May 31, 2022

Accountants' Compilation Report

To the Board of Directors
Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish
Dry Prong, Louisiana

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the governmental activities, and each major fund of Fire Protection District No. 6 of Grant Parish (the District), as of and for the year ended December 31, 2021, which collectively comprise the District's basic financial statements as listed in the table of contents, in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on these financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position, and results of operations. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Required Supplemental Information

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require supplementary information to supplement the basic financial statements. The required supplemental information is listed as follows:

- Management's Discussion and Analysis
- Statements of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances (Budget vs Actual)

Management has omitted the required supplemental information described above that the Governmental Accounting Standards Board requires to be presented to supplement the basic financial statements. Such missing information, although not a required part of the basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part of financial reporting and for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, economic, or historical context

Other Supplemental Information

The other supplemental information contained in the Schedule of Compensation Paid Commissioners, and the Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer are presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the general funds financial statements. The supplementary information has been compiled from information that is the representation of management. We have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or provide any assurance on such supplementary information.

Rozier, McKay & Willis

Certified Public Accountants

Rogin, McLay + Willi

Alexandria, Louisiana

Statement of Net Position December 31, 2021

	Governmental Activities			
ASSETS Cash and Cash Equivalents	\$	59,394		
Receivables (net)	Ψ	150,776		
Capital Assets - Land		14,000		
Capital Assets - Depreciable		147,911		
Total Assets		372,081		
LIABILITIES Accounts Payable		4,485		
Total Liabilities		4,485		
NET POSITION Invested in capital assets, net of related debt Unrestricted		161,911 205,685		
Total Net Position	<u>\$</u>	367,596		

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

				Program Revenues							
	<u> </u>	Expenses	-		ges for vices	Gra	erating nts and ributions	Grar	pital nts and ibutions		t (Expense) Revenue
Governmental Activities Fire Protection	<u>\$</u>	156,987		\$		\$		\$		<u>\$</u>	(156,987)
Total Governmental Activities		156,987			-				-		(156,987)
					venues:						
			_	perty Ta							145,953
			Revenue Sharing Fire Insurance Rebates Total General Revenues							33,987	
										5,843	
										185,783	
			Change in Net Position						28,796		
			Net	Positio	n - Begi	nning					338,800
			Net	Positio	n - Endi	ng				\$	367,596

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds December 31, 2021

			(General
Assets				
Cash and Cash Equivalents Receivables			\$	59,394 150,776
Total assets			<u>\$</u>	210,170
Liabilities and Fund Balance				
<u>Liabilities</u>			•	4.40.4
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses			<u>\$</u>	4,484
Total liabilities				4,484
Fund Balance				
Unassigned				205,686
Total Fund Balances			-	205,686
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance			\$	210,170
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheets to the Statement of Net Position	1		ı	
Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds	\$	205,686		
Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are				
different because:				
Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and				
therefore are not reported in the funds.		161,910		
Net Position of Governmental Activities	\$	367,596		

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance - Governmental Funds For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

	 General
Revenues:	
Ad Valorem Taxes	\$ 145,953
Revenue Sharing	33,987
Other	 5,843
Total revenues	 185,783
Expenditures:	
Current	
Public Safety - Fire Protection	
Payroll and Taxes	35,449
Insurance	13,439
Legal and Professional	2,308
Miscellaneous	7,715
Repairs and Maintenance	32,313
Supplies	37,894
Utilities	11,522
Capital Expenditures	 69,833
Total expenditures	 210,473
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over Expenditures	(24,690)
Fund Balance - Beginning of Year	 230,376
Fund Balance - End of Year	\$ 205,686

Reconciliation of the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances of Governmental Funds to the Statement of Activities For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

Net change in fund balances of Governmental Funds	\$ (24,690)
Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of activities are different because:	
Some expenses reported in the statement of activities do not require the use of current financial resources and therefore are not reported as expenditures by governmental funds.	-
Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures. However, in the statement of activities the cost of those assets is allocated over estimated useful lives and reported as depreciation expense. The effect of Capital Expenditures and debt service is presented as follows:	
Depreciation Capital Expenditures	 (16,347) 69,833
Change in net position of governmental activities	\$ 28,796

Schedule of Per Diem Paid to Board Members For the Year December 31, 2021

William Smith	\$ 6,900
Carolyn Gresham	840
Frankie Coleman	840
Gary Edwards	840
Terry Sharbono	 840
Total	\$ 10,260

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

Agency Head - Frankie Coleman, President

P	u	r	D	o	S	e	:
_	-	_	~	•	•	•	•

Compensation 840
Benefits Reimbursements -

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The President of the Fire District is the head of the agency and its chief executive officer.